## UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS	IDMENI					
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Phone: (800) 331-3282 Fax: (818) 662-4141						
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)  CLS-CTLS_Glendale_Customer_Service@wolter	rskluwer.com					
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	14954 - GRAN	IDBRIDGE				
CT Lien Solutions P.O. Box 29071 Glendale, CA 91209-9071	472230 ALAL	·	20150319000086720 1/4 \$35.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL			
	FIXTU	RE			:23:35 PM FILED	•
File with: Shelby, AL			1 - 1 - 1 - 1		OR FILING OFFICE	
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 20100406000102750 4/6/2010 CC AL Shelby			1b. This FINANCING (or recorded) in Filer: attach Amer	I THE KEAL ESTAII	MENDMENT is to be file E RECORDS orm UCC3Ad) <u>and</u> provide	
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement is Statement	dentified above is	terminated with	respect to the security	interest(s) of Secu	ed Party authorizing th	is Termination
3. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also incomplete.				name of Assignor in	item 9	
4. X CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement continued for the additional period provided by applicable la		with respect to	the security interest(s) o	f Secured Party au	thorizing this Continuat	tion Statement is
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:						
Check one of these two boxes.	AND Check one o		nddress: Complete	ADD name: Comp	lete item DELETE n	ame: Give record name
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record				7a or 7b, <u>and</u> item	7c to be delete	ed in item 6a or 6b
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Ga. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	nation Change - p	orovide only one	name (va or ob)	<u>-</u>	<u></u>	
WB Equities I Trust, Inc.						
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		FIRST PERSON	AL NAME	ADDITIO	DNAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or	Party Information Char	nge - provide only	one name (7a or 7b) (use exa	ct, full name; do not omit	, modify, or abbreviate any pa	rt of the Debtor's name)
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	- ·		·			
OR The INDIVIDUAL IS SUIDMANT	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME						
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME		<del></del>			······································	<u> </u>
					. <u> </u>	
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)						SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	· · ·	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four	boxes: LADD	collateral	DELETE collateral	<u></u> RESTATE	covered collateral	ASSIGN collateral
Indicate collateral:						
			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	01.) (		
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZED If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here		NDMENT: Pr ame of authorizi		a or 9b) (name of A	ssignor, if this is an Assi	ignment)
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Royal Indemnity Company						
OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	<u> </u>	FIRST PERSON	AL NAME	ADDITIO	DNAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
555 5 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 L						
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Debtor Name: W	/B Equities I Tr	rust, Inc.				<u> </u>

Royal Indemnity

399500121

47223024

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS 11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form 20100406000102750 4/6/2010 CC AL Shelby 12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Royal Indemnity Company 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL FIRST PERSONAL NAME 03/19/2015 01:23:35 PM FILED/CERT SUFFIX ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filing offices - see Instruction item 13): Provide only one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see Instructions if name does not fit 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME WB Equities I Trust, Inc. 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX FIRST PERSONAL NAME 14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): Debtor Name and Address: WB Equities I Trust, Inc. - 14 Monterey Drive, Manhasset Hills, NY 11040-1030 Secured Party Name and Address: Royal Indemnity Company - c/o Royal Investment Management Company 9300 Arrowpoint Boulevard, Charlotte, NC 28273-8135 17. Description of real estate: 15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT: covers timber to be cut Covers as-extracted collateral 💢 is filed as a fixture filing See attached Exhibit A for description of real estate. 16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 (if Debtor does not have a record interest):

399500121 Royal Indemnity

File with: Shelby, AL

Royal Indemnity Company

18. MISCELLANEOUS: 47223024-AL-117 14954 - GRANDBRIDGE REAL EST

# EXHIBIT A TO UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

## Legal Description

# 20150319000086720 3/4 \$35.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/19/2015 01:23:35 PM FILED/CERT

#### PARCEL 1:

A parcel of land situated in the Northeast 1/4 of Section 36, Township 19 South, Range 3 West, Shelby County, Alabama, being more particularly described as follows:

Commence at the Northeast corner of said Section 36; thence run South along the East line of said Section 36 a distance of 266.80 feet; thence turn 117°40'00" right and run Northwesterly 165.21 feet to a point on the Westerly right of way line of U.S. Highway 31; thence turn 110°54'05" left to the tangent of a curve to the left, said curve having a radius of 1,752.68 feet, run along the arc of said curve and said road right of way for 16.26 feet to the Southeast corner of Lot 1 according to the survey of Walgreens-Pelham, as recorded in Map Book 23, page 88, in the Office of the Probate of Shelby County, Alabama, and the point of beginning; thence continue along said curve and said road right of way for 70.67 feet to a point; thence turn 90°00'00" left from the tangent to said curve at said point and run Easterly along said road right of way for 15.00 feet; thence turn 90°00'00" right to the tangent of a curve to the left, said curve having a radius of 1,737.68 feet, and run along the arc of said curve and said road right of way for 189.15 feet to a point; thence turn 94°22'17" right from the tangent to said curve at said point and run Westerly for 239.68 feet; thence turn 95°24'00" right and run Northeasterly for 116.68 feet to a point on the Southeast line of said Lot 1; thence turn 50°36'53" right and run Northeasterly along said lot line for 257.43 feet to the point of beginning.

#### Now Known As:

Lot 1, according to the Survey of Dinsmore Resurvey, as recorded in Map Book 26, page 94, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

# PARCEL 2:

Perpetual, non-exclusive easements, appurtenant to Parcel 2, for access, drainage, sanitary sewer, and retaining wall, over, under and across that certain adjoining property, as set forth and described in (a) that certain Declaration of Easements for Joint Access, Drainage Pipe, Sewer Pipe, and Construction/Maintenance/Repair of Retaining Wall, dated 8-29-97 between J. Wilson Dinsmore and R.K.M. 'Bama, Inc., recorded 8-29-97, as Instrument No. 1997-27813, Shelby County, Alabama, Records; and (b) that certain Declaration of Easements for Joint Access, Drainage Pipe, Sewer Pipe, and Construction/Maintenance/Repair, dated 9-5-97, between J. Wilson Dinsmore and North Pelham, L.L.C., recorded 9-11-97, as Instrument No. 1997-29355, Shelby County, Alabama, Records.

### 248164

## PARCEL 3:

Perpetual, non-exclusive easements, appurtenant to Parcel 1, for ingress, egress, parking, utility lines and drainage, over, under and across that certain adjoining property, as set forth and described in that certain Declaration of Easements and Restrictions and Joint Maintenance Agreement dated May, 1998, made by J. Wilson Dinsmore, recorded 6-1-98, as Instrument No. 1998-20066, Shelby County, Alabama, Records.

20150319000086720 4/4 **\$**35.00

20150319000086720 4/4 \$35.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/19/2015 01:23:35 PM FILED/CERT